
Interval 36" hole 30" casino. 93m- 155m

R R O s u c T - . : ;;.\ •.. . / : . ' u a . i t s . - , : . ; . . .'... - . 1 . ...; . U N I I X O S T Y : . •:... . C . Q $ T

Eentontte ; 145 (100 1b s^xs) S. 14.54 \ . S 2108.30

Caustic Soda 9 (25 kg sxs) .S 11.54 $' 1QS.B&

Cost Dsr metre: S 35.58

Total Cost ' ... ' S 22ilE.16

" ; : - / • %
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Interval 25" hale 20" Ca sinn 153rn - 365m

ppnnii! i

Bentorsite

Ca Lis ~1 c Soda

Lime

Dn'spac: ,

24C

10

2

15

1 1» ! T

( 1

(25

(40

(50

• c

00 1

kg

kg

lb

b/sx

sxs}

sxs)

sxs)

s)

Total

UNIT COST

$
$

s
$

14.54

11.54

7.69

138.62

Cost

S

$

S

• s

• COST

3489.60

115.40

15.38

2079.30

5699.68

Cost oer metre: S 26.89



mg.

<\fi

Interval 17

PRODUCT

Earite

Bentonite

Spersene

Drispac

CMC EHV

Desco

Caustic Soda

1/2" hole

!jr

424

760

100

30

10
100

22

'ITS

m/t

(100

( 50

(50

( 50

(50

(.25

1

1b

1b

1b
lb
1b

kg

3 3/8"

sxs)
sxs)

sxs)

sxs)

sxs)

sxs)

casino- . 357m

5

S

s
s
s
s
s

Total

UNIT COST

118.80

14.54

15.13

138.62

64.53

32.10

11.54

Cost

- 1719m

S

S

S

s
$
$
s

$

COST

50371.20

11050.40

1513.00

4158.60

645.30

3210.00

253.88

71203.38

c
Cost per metre $ 52.28



12" hole interval 9 5/8 CSQ. Death 1701m - 3510m

PRODUCT •

E 3 r i t s

Bsntornte

CMC LV

CMC cHV

Gypsum

Spersene

Caustic Soda

Line

Macconol

Drill aid 405

Cost per metre

UNIT

678 (m/

183 { 1

477 (50

26 (50

640 (40

1033 (50

462 (25

18 (25

1 (55

1 (55

SIZE

t)

00 lb,sxs)

1b sxs)

Tb sxs) .

kg sxs)

1b sxs) .

kg sxs)

kg sxs)

gal drum)

gal drum)

Total

S ?&,

UNITS

118.80

14.54

•• • • • 5 5 . 8 7

, 64.53 ;

7.69

15.13

11.54

7.69

• 894.14

580.00

cost

85

s
S '

s
:S.

• ' $ •

s
s

• s-

s
s.

$

COST

'• 80546.40

2660.82

26649.99

1677.78

4921.60

15629.29

5331.48

138.42

894.14

580.00

139029.92



Interval S 3/8" hole - " 3499m - 4367m

PRODUCT

Barits*

Bentonite

Spersene

XP-20

Caustic Soda

Lime

Magconol

DD

UN

160

316

507

375

262

15'

3

n

ITS

m/t

(1.00

( 50

( 50

( 25

(.40

(55

(•53

lb

1b

lb

kg

kg

gal

gal

sxs)

sxs)

sxs)

sxs)

sxs)

drum)

drum)

Total

UNIT COST

S 118.80.

S 14.54

S 15.13

S 21.04

$ 11.54

S 7.c9,

$895.14

S 442.*75

Cost

• :: s

c

S

s
$
5
' S

S,

S

COST

19008.00

4594.64

9183.91

7890.00

3023.48

115.35

2685.42

4870.25

51371.05

Cost per meter: $ 59.1.1
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PRODUCT

Sari te

Bentonite

Caustic Soda

Lime ,

Drisoac
n-fir-- 1 (f
Ul IV Uk

• " " ~ "L,"-*
L.*i>i L., . .

Desco . -" .'

Gypsum

Spersene

XP-20

Magconot

D Detergent

D r i l l a i d sO5

UNITS

1262

1644

765

35

- 45

47?'

: l o o .
.640

1740

"375

4

i .

m/t

(100

(25

(40

\ ^ J

fzn

(50

(50

(40

(50

(50

(55

(55

(55

Tb

kg

kg

lb

lb

lb

Tb

kg

lb

lb

gal

gal

gal

:..•:• U r

sxs)

sxs)

sxs)

sxs)

sxs)
sxs)

sxsi :

SXS);

sxs;) ;

sxsj- ••>

drums)

drums)

drums)

Tota l Cost

•JIT COST

118.80

14.54

: 11.54

."• 7.69

138.62

55.87

54.53

•32.10

7.69

15.13

21.04

895.14:

442.75

580.00

COST

s
s
c

5

S

5

S:-

S

s

$ • ; •

s
$
$

s

149925.60

23903.76

8828.10

269,15

6237.90

26649.99
: 2323:08

3210.00

4921,60

26326.2Q

789©,00

.:: : 3580,56

4870.25

; ;SB0.Q0

269516.19

Cost parametre; 61.72



INTERVAL

0 - 155m

152m - 365m

357m -1719m

1701m-3510m

3499m-4367m

HOLE SIZE

36"

26"

17 1/2"

12"

8 3 /8 "

OPEN HOLE

DEPTH

155m

212m

1362m

1809m

868m

MINIMUM THEOROTICAL

VOLUME

828

1679

2471m

2432

1865

ACTUAL VOLUME

USED

2405

1285

3583

4/39

2533

TOTAL I NIT-R VAL

COST

$ 2212.16

$ 5699.68

$ 71203.38

$139029.92

$ 51371.05

COST PI:K CAPR

% 0.92

$ 4.«M

$ 19.87

$ 29.34

$ 20.28

FOR COMPLETE WELL

TOTAL DEPTH

TOTAL METERS DRILLED

TOTAL VOLUME USED

COMULATIVE COST

AVERAGE COST PER CARREL

4367m

14545 barrels

$ 269516.19

$ 18,53
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CATION EXCHANGE CAPACITY TESTS

In an effort- to establish the time in which "gumbo" clay becomes suspended as

bentonitic solids in clear sea water, a request was made of Kagcobar Engineers

to test the-ssawater returns for cec on the 17 1/2" pilot hole and the upper

stage of the 17 1/2" hole. Although the seawater returns were being passed

( to the sea, it.was felt that these cec. tests would be valid in terms of

hycraticn t""~e {bottoms up at shallow depths) and bentonite content of the

"gunbo". ; • . ••

Depth-(neters: CEC (Ibs/bbl)

, <.2.5

. < 2,5

; < 2.5

' < 2.5

< 2.5

• • . - • • . ; • • < 2 . 5

. 2.5

• . ' • . -'• : • 2 . 5

2.5

. • ' •.. . . ' . 2 . 5 •

5.0

5.0
' • ;' • , ' 7.5

7.5

. "' 2.5

10.0

1

1

153

200

252

320 '.'•

365

400

480

540

600

6S2

745

800

865

921 .

011

113



Deoth (neters)

. : 1175

- 1222

.€?$ 1343
1391

1455

1502

1531

CEC

1

1

1

1
i

(Tbs/bbl)

G.O

2.5

5,0 ..'

2.5

2 . 5 •

7.5 .

5.0

5.0 •
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44
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3

8
4
3
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1

401

26
32
36
IK
Id
l'J

I'M

M I . . . : *

•.mil1' '

9.3

9.0
8.0
7.8
7.7
7.7
8.4
8.8
9.0
8.9
8.8
0.1
9.6
10.2
10.
10.2
10.0
10.5

I-'LUIO LOSS

itmr.'.i |M,ji".i
AIM

' III III'

NC
i

1

28
25
20

24 .fe
22
5.0
4.8; '
9.P
9,5
11.5
9.5
7.5
7.0
7.4

26
27
28

7.5 34

I .

.i "x

I'AM 1 '

M/.l'i •

13000
1 3000
18000

17000
17000
22000
21000
22000
22000
22000
23000
23000
23000
23000
23000

ALKALINITY

I'l

.1
t r
.1

\x
t r
.2
.2
.15
.5
.3
.4
.4
.4
.35
.7

I 'M

t r
Lr
.1

.5

.5

.8

.8

.9
2.0
1.2
1.6
1.8
1.8
1.6
3.2

M i

1
•
t

I

I

C A

480
500
800

600
400
800
900

>60()
500
700
700
000
200
000
000

U A I

IK-.IOHl

i)i'.

1.5

1.5
1

.5

.5

. i n.

M i l

19
20
165

215
22
155
16

225
22
21
22

23b
23
223
23

.VAIIM

81
80
82

77
77
84
84
77'
78
79
78
76
77
77
77

-

MM

K P M

41
51
44

39
42
38
41
71
53
50
52
6/
59
52
56

V.G. ME-TEH HEADING

:M)

H P.M

25
35
28

26
27
20
22
48
30
30
36
38
34
29
30

200
H p M

19
28
22

22
22
12
15
40
24
24
29
30
27
23
23

-
1WI

II p 1.1

13
22
16

18
17
7

10
32
18
18
21
22
20
17
16.

t.O'j 1

(Li) 115

6

II P 1,1

6
11
7

13
11
1
1
8
2
2
7
8
6
5
4._

--

3

H PM

6
10
6

9
10
1
1
8
2 '
2
6
7
5
4
4

Bill

err.

26
27
17.5

25
25
7.5
22. L
25"
27.£
27.f

'n'i
25
2 2 . [
25

.. .

exces;
qyp

5 i

6
"4
5
4
5
6

• 5

A

. .

TOTAL

MUD COST

23lb.y3

5814.98
2 B I / . 2 /

1390.8T

1090750-
5661.50"
"31849747,
115343.75"
9478769"1

386.94
3506.75
4295,92
9800.92
16239.32
19027.42 ,
33 02<L.Z9.
3617.20
17504.391
4109.15'
1343.59

. — —
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! ? ( ? ! 7 ! 3
19
21
21

|
?3

n\
1/
10
16

13; 3

pil I:LUIDLOS5>|(I

29
30
29
24
29
24
25!

10.
10.
9.5
10.
10.
10.
10.

Ii7.6
t»8.5
|7.3

38.0
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10.59.6 29.* 24001

ALKALINHY

.4

."55

. 2 .

.35
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1.0
1.3
1.2

.5"i2".4

.5 !?.O
M

.1124. t

.024. '

.023.(

.5^4. q

.O25.d
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8 J 2 4 . C

22.1
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39
31
34
29
32
35
39

.37..

~28~
31
28
42

..33
35
28
41
27

_32
36
35
39
36
37
31
26
30
31.

II (' M

30
23
21
20
21
23
24
22

" 1 9
20
18
24
20
19
19
23

"18
21
22
22

" 2 1
23
?4

.19
15
22
23

10(1

n i' w

19
15H
14
13
13
17
16

.16

13
14
12
15
15
14
11
15
"12
.15
17
18
17
17
18
15
11
15

.16.

(u>115

ti

Fl I' U

• 8
7
7
6
6
7
8

l 7 _ .

5
6
4
10
7
7
4
8
6 "
6
8
7
8
7
8
7
6
7

. 8

J

ti P M

5

BM

27.5

6 [25
3
5
5
6
5 .

3
4

22.5
25"
;>5
2 5 ~
25_.

22.5
22.5

2 " l"22.5
7 25
5 !27.5
4 25
3 27.5
5
4 " "
3
5
5
6
5
5
4 . .
3
5
5..

25
25" '
25
25
25
25""
27.5
27.5
27.5
27.5
27.5
2 7 , 5

EXCES
GYPSL

6.0
"670"

6.0
6"."9"
5.8
4 ; "7"
4.4
4 .1

CdSI

I
MUD COST

1Z3Q7I4
3869^61
4553,17
ZS26.46
1844.40
1041.00
45'LLIQJ

2220 J i
2946,20J
2835.45

1782_.42_
42O2..6J
3982.11

.2693.36__

._..673.å5__
2993,23

-26~24.19

1805.14

_475_.2Q
4229.92
3226.. QAJ
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37 _
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18 9
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3

H.I'M

X
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COSI.
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::i/7.
1Z19

.1719.

.V /7

! /
U'J/Z.
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DAILY
MUD COST.

.2315.-93
-5814.-98

—2817-.2-J

___r.0r
-1090.50
...-5661.47
-31849.75
-1534 3.07'
—9478.69

0pe
Testing B.0.P

— 386.94
.3506.75

- 4295.92

-3028.97

16239.32

19027.42
19149.72

HbvlAHKS

Spudwel 1

g
l i ng_17 -̂'.'. - hol e _w/-sca_uaten_

P.repar-iiig._ta_!nud-U|)-dr.lg_w/-sea_Wfater
Mud-up-to 1531 -m.- Dri 11 Ua-1-7JIL I
Wiper-trip.—Attempt to. pul-1-v/oa
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